
By BANKER’S GOLD (1994), $461,420, Tom Fool H. [G2], Peter Pan S.
[G2], 2nd Metropolitan H. [G1], etc. Sire of 3 crops, including 2-
year-olds of 2004, 42 winners, $1,460,887 in NA/US, $61,481 in Can,
including Mr. Decatur (to 3, 2003, $159,375, Borderland Derby, etc.),
Jenny’s Prospector (to 3, 2003, $148,845, Hoosier Deb. S., etc.).

1st dam
JEFFERSON’S SECRET, by Colonial Affair. Unraced. Dam of 3 foals of rac-

ing age, including a 2-year-old of 2004, two to race, including--
Bellini Gal (f. by Maria’s Mon). Winner at 3, 2003, $9,378.

2nd dam
MARSHUA’S SECRET, by Secretariat. Winner at 3, $20,194. Dam of 6 foals

to race, all winners, including--
Kibitzing (f. by Wild Again). 3 wins at 3, $89,799, 3rd Eternal Search

S. (FE, $4,431). Dam of Scorched Earth (3 wins to 4, 2003).
Risk All Take All. 3 wins at 4, $84,165.
Forafewdollarsmore. 3 wins at 3 and 4, 2003, $44,850.
One More Wild. 3 wins, 2 to 5, $44,474.
Kleinburg Girl. 3 wins at 3 and 4, $42,463. Producer.

3rd dam
MARSHUA’S ROSE, by Marshua’s Dancer. 6 wins in 11 starts at 3, $103,500,

Mission Viejo S. Dam of 7 winners, including--
MARSHUA’S RIVER. 9 wins, 3 to 7, $402,146, Buckram Oak H. [G3], Su-

wannee River H. [G3], Valnor H. (HAW, $25,425), 2nd Suwannee River
H. [G3], Rachel Jackson S. [L] (DUE, $27,000), Cardinal H. [L] (CD,
$23,060), Hanshin H. [L] (AP, $11,270), My Charmer H. [L] (CRC, $10,-
000) twice, My Fair Lady Breeders’ Cup H. (FP, $9,505), 3rd Joe Na-
math H. [G3], Dowager S. Dam of 2 winners, including--

River’s Curtain. Winner in 2 starts at 2 in France; winner in U.A.E.
Amaro. 4 wins at 3 in Japan.
Taylor’s Mark. Winner at 4, $70,083.

4th dam
ROSETTE, by Military Plume. 11 wins, 2 to 6, $54,761, Vivacious H., 2nd

Colleen H., etc. Half-sister to NATIVE TRAIL, BLUE BLAZER, Mity
Like a Rose, Covered Wagon. Dam of 10 winners, including--

ROSE CREAM. 3 wins at 3, $160,400, Bay Meadows Oaks [L], 2nd Honey-
moon H. [G3], Providencia S. [LR], etc. Dam of Absolutism.

MARSHUA’S ROSE. Black type winner, see above.
Slew’s Grandson. 3 wins at 3, $81,456.
Indianola. Winner at 3, $19,730. Dam of Got to Fly ($130,137, 2nd Gradua-

tion S. [LR], 3rd Del Mar Futurity [G2]). Granddam of SCHOLARS
STUDIO [G2] (3 wins, $197,614), Poet’s Studio (at 2, 2003).
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By MARIA’S MON (1993), [G1] $507,140, chp. Sire of 5 crops, 13
black type winners, $9,650,388 in NA/US, $434,462 in Canada, includ-
ing Monarchos ($1,720,830, Ky Derby [G1], Florida Derby [G1], etc.),
See How She Runs [G1] (to 4, 2003, $573,450), Wander Mom [G3] (to 5,
2003, $399,656), Cauy (to 5, 2003, $260,656), Saskya (to 5, 2003).

1st dam
JEFFERSON’S SECRET, by Colonial Affair. Unraced. Dam of 2 other foals of

racing age, including a 2-year-old of 2004, one to race.
2nd dam
MARSHUA’S SECRET, by Secretariat. Winner at 3, $20,194. Dam of 6 foals to

race, all winners, including--
Kibitzing  (f. by Wild Again). 3 wins at 3, $89,799, 3rd Eternal Search

S. (FE, $4,431). Producer.
Risk All Take All. 3 wins at 4, $84,165.
Forafewdollarsmore. 3 wins at 3 and 4, 2003, $44,850.
One More Wild. 3 wins, 2 to 5, $44,474.

3rd dam
MARSHUA’S ROSE , by Marshua’s Dancer. 6 wins in 11 starts at 3,

$103,500, Mission Viejo S. Dam of 7 winners, including--
MARSHUA’S RIVER . 9 wins, 3 to 7, $402,146, Buckram Oak H. [G3],

Suwannee River H. [G3], Valnor H. (HAW, $25,425), 2nd Suwannee River
H. [G3], Rachel Jackson S. [L] (DUE, $27,000), Cardinal H. [L] (CD,
$23,060), Hanshin H. [L] (AP, $11,270), My Charmer H. [L] (CRC,
$10,000) twice, My Fair Lady Breeders’ Cup H. (FP, $9,505), 3rd Joe
Namath H. [G3], Dowager S. (KEE, $4,900). Dam of--

River’s Curtain . Winner in 2 starts at 2 in France; winner at 3 in
U.A.E., 3rd Jebel Ali S.

Amaro. 4 wins at 3 in Japan.
4th dam
ROSETTE, by Military Plume. 11 wins, 2 to 6, $54,761, Vivacious H.,

2nd Colleen H., Scarlet Carnation S., 3rd Paul Revere H., Queen
City H., Venus H. Half-sister to NATIVE TRAIL, BLUE BLAZER,
Mity Like a Rose, Covered Wagon . Dam of 10 winners, including--

ROSE CREAM. 3 wins at 3, $160,400, Bay Meadows Oaks [L], 2nd
Honeymoon H. [G3], Providencia S. [LR], etc. Dam of Absolutism  (5
wins, $75,078, 2nd Bangles and Beads S.).

MARSHUA’S ROSE . Black type winner, see above.
Indianola. Winner, $19,730. Dam of Got to Fly  ($130,137). Granddam of

SCHOLARS STUDIO  [G2] ($197,614), Poet’s Studio  (at 2, 2003).
  
Race Record : At 2, unraced; at 3, one win. Earned $9,378.
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By BIANCONI (1995), in England, Racal Diadem S. [G2], etc.;  hwt.
at 5-7 fur. in Ire, 2nd Phoenix Sprint S. [G3]. Brother to Hamas
(IRE) [G1], half-brother to 7 black type winners, including Timber
Country [G1] ($1,560,400, chp). His first full crop are 3-year-olds
of 2004. Sire of winners Bustin’ Out (at 2, 2003, $42,238), etc.

1st dam
LAKE ANNA, by Salt Lake. Winner at 2, $7,402. Dam of 2 other foals of

racing age--
Roaring Lake (f. by Roar). Placed at 2, $6,004.
Kapu Kat (c. by Sir Cat). Placed at 2, $4,785.

2nd dam
KAPU, by *Hawaii. Winner at 3, $8,905. Dam of 7 winners, including--

Quick to Please  (c. by To the Quick). 8 wins at 2 and 3, $72,566,
2nd North Randall S. (TDN, $6,000).

Rebina Lake. 6 wins, 2 to 4, $74,728.
Hasty Arrival. 7 wins, 2 to 5, $54,992. Dam of 5 winners, including--

Big Rascal  (g. by Navarone). 4 wins at 3 and 7, 2003, $146,370,
3rd Saranac H. [G3].

Instant Shopper. Winner at 2 and 4, $53,820. Dam of 8 winners, incl.--
SHOPPING FOR LOVE (f. by Not For Love). 8 wins, 2 to 5, $613,669,

Ticonderoga H.-R (BEL, $90,000), Spicy Living Sweepstakes H. [L]
(RKM, $60,000), Mount Vernon H.-R (BEL, $50,310), Maryland Million
Ladies S.-R (PIM, $55,000), Busher S. [L] (AQU, $49,395), Bouwerie
S. [R] (BEL, $48,990), 2nd Just a Game Breeders’ Cup H. [G3], Lake
George S. [G3], Sands Point S. [G3], etc.

SHOPPERS GOLD (g. by Gold Seam). 7 wins, 2 to 5, $176,314, Damon
Runyon S. [R] (AQU, $33,030).

Berkshire Shopper  (f. by Carr de Naskra). 4 wins at 2 and 3, $124,-
730, 2nd Niagara S. [R] (FL, $5,000), 3rd New York Oaks [R] (FL,
$6,600), Joseph A. Gimma S. [R] (BEL, $5,995), etc. Producer.

Instant Genius  (g. by Honor Grades). Winner at 2 and 3, $57,566,
3rd New York Breeders’ Futurity [R] (FL, $14,716).

Impulse Shopper. 4 wins at 3 and 4, $157,043.
3rd dam
TURN TO ME, by Cyane. Placed. Half-sister to LEAD ME ON . Dam of 8

winners, including ADORABLE MICOL  [G3]; COLUMBIA GOLD ,
BROKERETTE , Love Is Blue . Granddam of ADCAT  [G3] ($435,597),
ADORYDAR  [G2]; HUSHI, TRY IN THE SKY, etc.

  
Race Record : At 2, one win in 2 starts. Earned $4,645.
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By SON OF REPUTE (1985), winner of 2 races at 3 in Ireland. Half-
brother to black type winner Nordavano. Son of Northern Dancer,
horse of the year, leading sire in N.A. and England, sire of many
black type winners, 23 champions. Sire of 2 small crops, 4 starters,
including winners Reputable Son (3 wins, $15,430), Of Good Repute.

1st dam
CRIMSON GOLD, by Lemhi Gold. Unraced. Dam of 7 other foals, 6 to race,

4 winners, including--
Handsome Darby (c. by Darby Creek Lance). 3 wins at 3 and 4, placed at

6, 2003, $68,509.
Darby Creek Gold (c. by Darby Creek Lance). Winner at 3, $24,087.

2nd dam
CRIMSON FLAME, by Stage Door Johnny. Unraced. Dam of 9 winners, incl.--

AGUILA  (c. by *Golden Eagle II). 5 wins, 2 to 4, $242,472, Prairie S.-L,
Gateway to Glory S., 2nd Sunny Slope S.-G3, Phil D. Shepherd S. [L],
3rd Norfolk S.-G1, California Breeders’ Champion S.-LR, Fall Festival
Juvenile S., Graduation S.-R.

T. Barone. 7 wins, 2 to 4, $154,230.
Brioso. 12 wins, 2 to 7, $64,602.
Light the Flame. 6 wins, 4 to 7, $60,337.
Andalucia. Dam of 4 foals, all winners, including--

El Mejor  (g. by *Golden Eagle II). 4 wins, 2 to 6, 3rd Saddleback S.
3rd dam
CRIMSON QUEEN, by Crimson Satan. Winner at 2 and 3. Half-sister to BAR-

BIZON ($199,460, champion colt, sire), HILLSBOROUGH  ($180,742,
sire), Indian Red  (sire). Dam of 7 winners, including CRIMSON SLEW
(8 wins, $304,651, sire), DANCING LIZ , Prince Crimson  (10 wins,
$159,603), Queen of Reason . Granddam of ORAIBI  [G2] ($383,100),
J.’S FINE GAL  ($105,416, dam of LIL MEPHISTOPHELES , $198,337),
King Turk  ($200,130), Grecian Wonder  ($161,345), Duchess Diva , etc.

  
Race Record : At 2, unraced; at 3 and 4, unplaced in 4 starts. Earned $2,220.
Produce Record:  2001 aborted.
1998 Darby’s Rep, c. by Darby Creek Lance. Unplaced.
1999 Riley Creek, g. by Darby Creek Lance. Unplaced.
2000 Reputable Norman, g. by Darby Creek Lance. Unplaced.
2002 c. by Darby Creek Lance; 2003 f. by Jambalaya Jazz.
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Produce Record:  2001 aborted.
1998 Darby’s Rep, c. by Darby Creek Lance. Unplaced.
1999 Riley Creek, g. by Darby Creek Lance. Unplaced.
2000 Reputable Norman, g. by Darby Creek Lance. Unplaced.
2002 c. by Darby Creek Lance; 2003 f. by Jambalaya Jazz.
Last mated  April 24, 2003 and BELIEVED TO BE PREGNANT  to--
ORDWAY (1994) (Salt Lake--Priceless Countess), $637,600, Moet Champ-

agne S. [G1], etc. Sire of 3 crops, including 2-year-olds of 2004,
including black type winners Ordinary Paula ($69,142 in NA/US, Juv-
enile S.; at 3, 2003, $24,184 in Can), Western Ridge (at 2, 2003). 12-03
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By COLONIAL AFFAIR (1990), [G1] $1,635,228. Sire of 6 crops, 14
black type winners, 133 winners, $9,054,458 in NA/US, $89,339 in
Canada, including Lakenheath [G3] (to 5, 2003, $556,066), Lily’s
Affair ($543,971), Bonus Pack [G3] (to 5, 2003, $447,605), Ubiquity
[G2] ($426,145), Seven Four Seven (to 5, 2003, $403,681).

1st dam
MARSHUA’S SECRET, by Secretariat. Winner at 3, $20,194. Dam of 9 other

foals of racing age, including a 3-year-old of 2004, six to race, all
winners, including--

Kibitzing  (f. by Wild Again). 3 wins at 3, $89,799, 3rd Eternal Search
S. (FE, $4,431). Dam of Scorched Earth (3 wins to 4, 2003).

Risk All Take All (c. by Slew o’ Gold). 3 wins at 4, $84,165.
Forafewdollarsmore (c. by Sandpit-BRZ). 3 wins at 3 and 4, 2003, $44,850.

2nd dam
MARSHUA’S ROSE , by Marshua’s Dancer. 6 wins in 11 starts at 3, $103,500,

Mission Viejo S. Dam of 7 winners, including--
MARSHUA’S RIVER  (f. by Riverman). 9 wins, 3 to 7, $402,146, Buckram

Oak H. [G3], Suwannee River H. [G3], Valnor H. (HAW, $25,425), 2nd
Suwannee River H. [G3], Rachel Jackson S. [L] (DUE, $27,000), Car-
dinal H. [L] (CD, $23,060), Hanshin H. [L], etc. Dam of River’s Curtain
(c. by Theatrical-IRE) winner in France and U.A.E.

Amaro. 4 wins at 3 in Japan.
3rd dam
ROSETTE, by Military Plume. 11 wins, 2 to 6, $54,761, Vivacious H., 2nd

Colleen H., etc. Half-sister to NATIVE TRAIL, BLUE BLAZER, Mity
Like a Rose, Covered Wagon . Dam of 10 winners, including--

ROSE CREAM. 3 wins at 3, $160,400, Bay Meadows Oaks [L], 2nd Honey-
moon H. [G3], Providencia S. [LR], etc. Dam of Absolutism .

MARSHUA’S ROSE . Black type winner, see above.
Indianola. Winner at 3, $19,730. Dam of Got to Fly  ($130,137, 2nd Gradua-

tion S. [LR], 3rd Del Mar Futurity [G2]). Granddam of SCHOLARS
STUDIO [G2] (3 wins, $197,614), Poet’s Studio  (at 2, 2003).

  
Race Record : Unraced.
Produce Record:
2000 Bellini Gal, f. by Maria’s Mon. Winner at 3, 2003, $9,378.
2001 Mounty Python, c. by Cobra King. Unplaced in 1 start in Canada.
2002 f. by Subordination; 2003 f. by Banker’s Gold.
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Produce Record:
2000 Bellini Gal, f. by Maria’s Mon. Winner at 3, 2003, $9,378.
2001 Mounty Python, c. by Cobra King. Unplaced in 1 start in Canada.
2002 f. by Subordination; 2003 f. by Banker’s Gold.
Last mated  May 14, 2003 and BELIEVED TO BE PREGNANT  to--
BANKER’S GOLD (1994) (Forty Niner--Banker’s Lady), $461,420, Tom Fool

H. [G2], etc. Sire of 3 crops, including 2-year-olds of 2004, 42 win-
ners, $1,460,887 in NA/US, $61,481 in Canada, including black type
winners Mr. Decatur (to 3, 2003, $159,375), Jenny’s Prospector. 12-03
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